

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
34889-34890/2014

SUMIT LAMBA AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Opportunity for respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined in both the SLPs.

For respondent Nos.2 to 4, affidavit of dasti service has yet not been filed (common to both the petitions). Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for the same. No further adjournment would be entertained.

List again on 10.2.2016.

(DR. K.ARUL)  
Registrar