

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5357/2015

JAI NARAYAN JAKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUDA AND ORS  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 11558/2015  
(Office Report)

Date : 10/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C)NO. 5357 of 2015

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to learned Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 4-10, 12-20, 22-31, 33-36, 38-41, 43-46, 48 and 49 and also for furnishing fresh addresses of respondent nos. 28, 31 and 43. Issue notice, thereafter.

SLP(C)NO. 11558 of 2015

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to learned Counsel for the petitioner to file fresh addresses of respondent nos. 12, 13, 16, 18, 19, 31, 38 and 40 and also for taking fresh steps for effecting service on all the unserved respondents. Issue notice, thereafter.

List again on 19.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar